

**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIAL INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT
WITH FOOD**

We declare that our products:

852073 WP CP LUC STRONG PERTUTTOX2 PE
852210U WP CP LUC STRONG 150X6 PEFC
861055E HTR LUC STRO.155ID EXP X6 PEFC
852275 CPW LUC STRONG LONEMAX 450X6PE
853003 MC LUC AIRT 32X38 60X20
853004 MC LUC AIRT 38X58 96X5 FOGLI STESI
851271 WP LUC AIRTECH POWER80 320X2
852276 CPW LUC STRONG LONEMAXB450X6PE
852105 WP CP LUC STRONG BLUE135 X6PEF

have the composition and purity requirements provided for materials and articles that can come into contact with foodstuffs for which migration test is provided, under normal and predictive conditions of use

and we declare that our products

852277 WPCP ECONAT L-ONEMAXI450X6ECOL
852218 STROFI.ECO LUCART 800 NATURAL X2 ECOLABEL
852226A STROFI SPIR ECO NAT 135JOINT X6 ECOL

have the composition and purity requirements provided for materials and articles that can come into contact with foodstuffs for which migration test is not provided, under normal and predictive conditions of use

The product comply with the regulations of the production' country (Italy), following the principle of mutual recognition valid in the European Union and particularly:

- applicable Italian law D. M. 21/03/1973 & and successive updates
- European Reg. EC 1935/2004 relative to materials and objects intended to come in contact with food
- Reg. CE 2023/2006 relative to Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) of materials and objects intended to come in contact with food

Regards,

Dr.ssa Lucilla Ribezzi

Quality Manager

Castelnuovo di Garfagnana e di Diecimo Mills

Diecimo, 30/08/2016